District Choryasi, District Surat.
You created mortgage on the above property. As you failed to adhere to the terms of the
sanction Vide (1) Home Loan A/C No. 99994007000116 and (2) Cash Credit A/C No.
99993501000366, which has Sanctioned Limit of (1) Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs
Only) and (2) Rs.33,50,000/- (Rs. Thirty Three Lacs Fifty ThousandOnly) the accounts are
now irregular and the debt has been classi?ed as Non-performing asset (NPA) on
30/11/2019, in accordance with the directives/guidelines relating to asset classi?cation

[...]

Therefore, the bank hereby calls upon you
u/s 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 by issuing this DemandNotice dated 20/02/2026 as the
notice sent to above mentioned address was returned undelivered. Your outstanding
liabilities (in aggregate) due and owing to the bank is sum of (1) Rs.8,36,949.84/- (Rupees
Eight Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine and Eighty Four Paisa Only) in
Home Loan A/C No:99994007000116 and (2) Rs.78,66,193.41/- (Rupees Seventy Eight
Lakh Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three and Forty One Paisa Only) in Cash
Credit A/C No:99993501000366 Total of above loan Rs.87,03,143.25/- (Rupees Eighty
Seven Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Three and Twenty Five Paisa Only) as on
19/02/2026, plus un applied interest w.e.f 20/02/2026 and unrealized interest with further
interest and incidental expenses, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of this notice falling
which the undersignedmay be constrained to initiate) action under the said acetone force the

[...]

Therefore, the bank hereby calls upon you u/s 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 by
issuing this Demand Notice dated 20/02/2026 as the notice sent to above mentioned
address was returned undelivered. Your outstanding liabilities (in aggregate) due and owing
to the bank is sum of Rs.35,87,097.52/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand
Ninety Seven and Fifty two Paisa Only) in Term Loan A/C No:99994010000782 Total of
above loan Rs.35,87,097.52/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Ninety
Seven and Fifty Two Paisa Only) as on 19/02/2026, plus un applied interest w.e.f
20/02/2026 and unrealized interest with further interest and incidental expenses, costs etc.
within 60 days from the date of this notice falling which the undersigned may be constrained